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16. 10. 1991 --MARITIME AUTHORITIES IN POLAND FORMALLY EXPRESSED THEIR 

INTENTION TO ACCEDE TO the PARIS MEMORANDUM of UNDERSTANDING on PSC



27. 11. 1991 Decision was taken by 19th PSC Committee

in Santa Cruz de Tenerife
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02. 12. 1991 ---THE PORT STATE CONTROL COMMITTEE FORMALLY APPROVED 

THE  ADHERENCE of POLAND to the PARIS MEMORANDUM of UNDERSTANDING on PSC



Poland as a member of Paris MoU on PSC has started 
control of foreign flagged ships in national ports  since 

1st of January 1992; 



Polish Maritime Authority built the a PSC system as a part of 
Maritime Inspection Division at Maritime Offices in Gdynia , 
Szczecin ans Słupsk by the orders of directors valid by 
Orders Of Minister of Transport and Maritime Economy 



Formal structures of PSC were established in Maritime 
Office in Gdynia by The Director’s Order No 2 dated 
21.01.1993. amended by The Director’s Order No 13
dated 14.06.1993. 



Formal structures of PSC were established in Maritime 
Office in Szczecin by The director’s order No. 1/96 dated 
18.01. 1996



Formal structures of PSC were established in Maritime 
Office in Słupsk  by The director’s order No. 12/04 dated 

01.07. 2004



ACT on MARITIME AREAS of 
POLAND 

of 21st March 1991
art.40, par.3 (empowers the Statutes 

creation)

Standing Order  no.29 by Minister 
for Transport &

Maritime Economy 
of 22nd Jun.1995 on conferring the 

Org. Statute on Gdynia MO

Standing Order  no.31 by Minister 
for Transport & Maritime Economy
of 22nd Jun.1995 on conferring the 

Org. Statute on Szczecin MO

Standing Order no.4 by 
DoMO in Gdynia 
of 26 Jan.1996 –

creates the Organisational 
Regulations of Gdynia MO

Standing Order no.3 by 
DoMO in Szczecin

of 11 March 1999 –
creates the Organisational 
Regulations of Szczecin 

MO  

Standing Order  no.71 by Minister 
for Transport &

Maritime Economy 
of 28 Dec.1998 amending the Statute 

of GMO: PSC responsiblity added



PSC in  FIGURES
inspection % 

Poland

23
,0

%

34
,4

%

33
,5

%

34
,7

%

35
,5

%

31
,4

%
32

,5
%35

,6
%

37
,9

%

32
,0

%

0%

10%

20%

30%

40%

50%

19
91

19
92

19
93

19
94

19
95

19
96

19
97

19
98

19
99

20
00

20
01

target (25%)

actual %



PSC in  FIGURES
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inspection % - 23,0 34,4 33,5 32,0 37,9 35,6 32,5 31,4 35,5 34,74

deficiency % - 48,1 54,5 61,2 54,2 52,2 47,8 57,2 59,2 59,5 57,59

detention % - 1,1 3,8 8,7 13,1 9,2 8,7 7,1 6,2 5,2 4,66
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YEAR
% FULFILLED 

OF TARGET 
COMMITMENT

POLAND % 
INSPECTIONS

OF MOU

NUMBER OF 
INSPECTIONS

INSPECTIONS 
WITH 

DEFICIENCIES

INSPECTIONS 
WITH 

DETENTION

% 
DETENTION 

TO 
INSPECTIONS

% 
INSPECTIONS 

WITH 
DEFICIENCIE

S

1992 23 % 2,48 % 368 175 4 1,1 48,1 %

1993 34,4 % 3,18 % 550 300 21 3,8 54,5 %

1994 33,5 % 3,78 % 642 393 56 8,7 61,2 %

1995 32 % 3,74 % 613 332 80 13,1 54,2 %

1996 37,9 % 4,52 % 726 379 67 9,2 52,2 %

1997 35,6 % 4,05 % 680 325 59 8.7 47,8 %

1998 32,5 % 3,52 % 621 355 47 7.7 57,2 %

1999 31,4 % 3,3 % 601 356 37 6,2 59,2 %

2000 35,5 % 3,7 % 679 404 35 5,2 59,5 %

2001 34,74 % 3,56 % 665 383 31 4,66 57,59 %

2002 31,1 % 3,02 % 596 377 30 5,03 63,26 %

2003 32,4% 3,02 % 620 365 22 3,55 58,87 %

2004 33.1 % 3.04 % 634 335 26 4,1 52,84 %

2005 28 % 3,39 % 723 366 12 1,66 50,62 %

2006 35,2 % 3.66 % 791 385 29 3.67 % 48.67%

2007 33,7 % 3.33 % 762 370 26 3.41 % 48.56%

2008 33,7 % 3,20% 789 447 33 4.18 % 56.65%

2009 37,4 % 3.53 % 853 498 27 3.17 % 58.35%

2010 38,6 % 2.51 % 877 479 22 2.51 % 54.62%

2011 443 /85 % P II 2.71 % 442 305 12 2.71 % 69.00%

TOTAL 

AVERAGE 33,37 % 3,24 %
13232 7329 676

5,53 % 55,51% 
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PSC COORDINATORS 

01.07.1996 – 28.11.2007 

Capt.

Anna WYPYCH – NAMIOTKO



28.11.2007 -----

Włodzimierz BASANDOWSKI
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PSCOs GDYNIA



PSCOs GDAŃSK



PSCOs SZCZECIN SWINOUJŚCIE



ORGANIZATION AND STAFF IN GDYNIA – GDANSK

The main office located in 
Harbour Master’s Office 
in GDYNIA is a seat of  
PSC Co-ordinator, 

2 PSCOs 
and 2 Experts

Sub-office is situated 
in Harbour Master’s 
Office in GDAŃSK

- 1 PSCOs

and 2 Experts

NIR 2011 ALOCATOR 



ORGANIZATION AND STAFF IN GDYNIA – GDANSK

Small ports in district: 

Hel, Jastarnia, 

Wladyslawowo,

Elblag 

are served 

by PSCOs form GDYNIA

on request



ORGANIZATION AND STAFF IN SZCZECIN – SWINOUJSCIE
AND SLUPSK

The main office in 
Szczecin 

– 4 PSCOs

Sub-office in 
Swinoujscie

– 2 PSCOs;

The main office in 
Słupsk 

– 3 PSCOs

http://www.umsl.gov.pl/galeria/galums/umsl1.html


ORGANIZATION AND STAFF IN SZCZECIN – SWINOUJSCIE
AND SLUPSK

Small ports: 

Łeba,

Ustka 

Kołobrzeg, 

Darłowo 

are served by PSCOs 
from SŁUPSK



THANK YOU 

FOR  

YOUR 
ATTENTION

LINK DO STRONY 


